
au
n
  s

!yl
  DA

N
V

 D1
PM

  iO
N  

0a
) 

3 
Cr 
rD 

c) cl,.  t:1 b ..) y ... 4 ,52  
*0  eZ P: 	4 	CC) CD  7J, 	Cl ',.;> 

 
4 *-i 2 	t' :II..; '0 	e = 	4 O 5 	 ,...i 4,5 s 4 

(.. 	 ,,-, 	c% Do c) M Dr)  !ill  () p: 0 	tt ,1 ;14 m ... 	rl 	c  'rl n
t  m 
	:Ji CD 	m *-3 C.)  0 --:,' ,,dd 01.1 	r; t `4  r) Ill  'iz  

	

. .. ,, Do 	Z 	t..4 M W 	d 4 tt Pt r-4 ,. .3 .., ,z,,,s  tii  ril •-i ,—e ,,^- t=,  t Cf) 	*T1 	cl 7; 011 t'l *.i 	,t; = 	,.., 	7.; r) 	*. --4 	c) 	:.1 '.zw, ..-) z ';4 	m t7
n
i, " 	4 	m 	*i 7----1 	8 n 	Fri 	r-4  'Plc= '. o w ,?<:1 	t.., n 

2 	= 	g ±i, 	',:-. C 	m = 

CD 
0 
0 

z 
0) 



CITY COUNCIL 	 11-R-0615 
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 

A SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE BY 
„ PUBLIC SAFETY AND LEGAL ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE AS AMENDED 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2011 (INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
GRANT FUND) BUDGET, DEPARTMENT OF POLICE BY ADDING TO 
ANTICIPATIONS AND APPROPRIATIONS THE AMOUNT OF ONE-
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125,000.00) DUE 
TO MODIFICATIONS IN GRANT FUNDS FROM THE WHITE HOUSE 
OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL POLICY ("ONDCP") FOR 
THE CONTINUATION OF THE HIGH INTENSITY DRUG 
TRAFFICKING AREA ("HIDTA") TASK FORCE AND CONTINUED 
DISRUPTION OF DRUG TRAFFICKING ORGANIZATIONS, AND FOR 
OTHER PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, the Atlanta Police Department ("Department") has been an active participant in the 
High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area ("HIDTA") task force responsible for disrupting and 
dismantling violent drug trafficking organizations in the Atlanta area for over ten years; and 

WHEREAS, in 2005 Council and the Mayor approved resolution 05-R-0680, designating the 
Atlanta Police Department ("Department") as the "pass through" agency for the HIDTA program 
funds, and authorizing the Mayor to execute all HIDTA agreements; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance #09-0-0764 amended the 2009 Intergovernmental Grant Fund Budget, 
Department of Police in the amount of two-million, eight-thousand, one-hundred nineteen dollars 
($2,008,119.00) for HIDTA Grant Award # GO9GA0003A from the White House; and 

WHEREAS, the White House supplemented Grant Award # GO9GA0003A by adding an 
additional $300,000.00, with no matching funds, for a total of $2,308,119.00, and the 2009 
Intergovernmental Grant Fund Budget was subsequently amended by Ordinance 09-0-1562 to 
reflect this supplement; and 

WHEREAS, the White House has supplemented Grant Award # GO9GA0003A by adding an 
additional $2,661,925.00, with no matching funds, for a total of $4,970,044.00, and the 2009 
Intergovernmental Grant Fund Budget was subsequently amended by Ordinance 09-0-1999 to 
reflect this supplement; and 

WHEREAS, the White House has supplemented Grant Award # GO9GA0003A by adding an 
additional $443,910.00, with no matching funds, for a total of $5,413,954.00, and the 2009 
Intergovernmental Grant Fund Budget was subsequently amended by Ordinance 10-0-0465 to 
reflect this supplement; and 



EAS, the Department wishes to accept the modification to the grant in order to remain in 

TA task force program and better disrupt and dismantle violent drug trafficking 

pa izations in the Atlanta area. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, HEREBY ORDAINS, 
as follows: 

SECTION #1:  That the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to accept a modification to Grant 
#G09GA0003A from the White House Office of National Drug Control Policy ("ONDCP") in 

the amount of one-hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) with no matching funds, 
raising the grant to a new total of five-million, five-hundred thirty-eight thousand, nine-hundred 
fifty-four dollars ($5,538,954.00). 

SECTION #2:  That the 2011 (Intergovernmental Grant Fund) Budget, Department of Police, is 
hereby amended as follows: 

Add to Anticipations 

PTAEO 	 I FDOA 

Award Amount Number Fund GL 
Dept # 

Rev. 
Acct. 

Function 
Activity 
Number 

GL 
Project # 

GL 
Funding 
Source 

250131868 	 $125,000.00 2501 240101 3311101 1320000 210552 31868 

Contract Total: $125,000 

Add to Appropriations 

PTAEO FDOA 

Project 
Number 

Award 
Number 

Exp. 
Acct. 

Owning 
Org. Amount Fund GL 

Dept # 
Exp . 
Acct 

Function 
Activity 
Number 

GL 
Project # 

GL Funding 
Source 

24210552 250131868 5999999 COA $125,000.00 2501 240101 5999999 1320000 210552 31868 

Contract Total: $125,000 

SECTION #3:  This grant from the White House Office of National Drug Control Policy 
requires no local matching funds. 

SECTION #4:  That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby 
waived to the extent of the conflict. 

LParks
New Stamp



RCS# 1031 
5/16/11 
2:54 PM 

Atlanta City Council 

REGULAR SESSION 

CONSENT I 

ADOPT 

YEAS: 12 

	

NAYS: 	0 

	

ABSTENTIONS: 	0 

	

NOT VOTING: 	1 

	

EXCUSED: 	1 

	

ABSENT 	2 

Y Smith 
	

Y Archibong Y Moore 	Y Bond 
B Hall 
	

Y Wan 	 Y Martin 	NV Watson 
Y Young 	Y Shook 
	

E Bottoms 	Y Willis 
Y Winslow 	Y Adrean 	Y Sheperd 
	

B Mitchell 

CONSENT I 



05-16-11 
ITEMS ADOPTED ON 

CONSENT 
ITEMS ADOPTED ON 
CONSENT 

ITEMS ADVERSED 
ON CONSENT 

1. 11-0-0615 38. 11-R-0720 47. 11-R-0729 
2. 11-0-0637 39. 11-R-0721 48. 11-R-0730 
3. 11-0-0639 40. 11-R-0722 49. 11-R-0731 
4. 11-0-0642 41. 11-R-0723 50. 11-R-0732 
5. 11-0-0616 42. 11-R-0724 51. 11-R-0733 
6. 11-0-0682 43. 11-R-0725 52. 11-R-0734 
7. 11-0-0684 44. 11-R-0726 53. 11-R-0735 
8. 11-R-0744 45. 11-R-0727 54. 11-R-0736 
9. 11-R-0776 46. 11-R-0728 56. 11-R-0737 
10. 11-R-0770 
11. 11-R-0781 
12. 11-R-0678 
13. 11-R-0738 
14. 11-R-0757 
15. 11-R-0758 
16. 11-R-0759 
17 11-R-0760 
18. 11-R-0761 
19. 11-R-0762 
20. 11-R-0763 
21. 11-R-0764 
22. 11-R-0644 
23. 11-R-0648 
24. 11-R-0749 
25. 11-R-0750 
26. 11-R-0753 
27. 11-R-0754 
28. 11-R-0755 
29. 11-R-0756 
30. 11-R-0712 
31. 11-R-0713 
32. 11-R-0714 
33. 11-R-0715 
34. 11-R-0716 
35. 11-R-0717 
36. 11-R-0718 
37. 11-R-0719 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

